place of business of the mortgage broker, mortgage lender or 

mortgage loan originator and any branch office of the mortgage 

broker or mortgage lender. 

K. L.  1.  An applicant for a mortgage broker or mortgage lender 

license shall pay a fee of One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 

($1,200.00).  This fee shall cover the application fee and 

examination fee for all registered locations, including any changes 

of address. 

2.  Mortgage broker or mortgage lender licenses may be renewed 

by submitting an annual assessment fee.  The annual assessment fee

[...]

Beginning November 1, 2024, the annual assessment fee shall 

not be: 

a. less than One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00), 

b. more than Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00) for the 

portion of the assessment calculated according to 

subparagraph a of paragraph 2 of this subsection, nor 

c. more than Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($17,500.00) for the portion of the assessment 

calculated according to subparagraph b of paragraph 2 

of this subsection. 

4.  Beginning November 1, 2025, the annual assessment fee shall 

not be: 

a. less than One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00), 

b. more than Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00) for the 

portion of the assessment calculated according to 

subparagraph a of paragraph 2 of this subsection, nor 

c. more than Twenty-seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($27,500.00) for the portion of the assessment 

calculated according to subparagraph b of paragraph 2 

of this subsection. 

5.  Beginning November 1, 2026, the annual assessment fee shall 

not be: 

a. less than One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00), 

b. more than Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00) for the 

portion of the assessment calculated according to 

subparagraph a of paragraph 2 of this subsection, nor 

c. more than Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) 

for the portion of the assessment calculated according 

to subparagraph b of paragraph 2 of this subsection. 

6.  Beginning November 1, 2027, the annual assessment fee shall 

not be: 

a. less than One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00), 

b. more than Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00) for the